

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 243/2019

E.i.h. Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N.M. Sharma through VC with
Mr. Amol Vyas

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

07/11/2023

Issue notice confined to the respondent no.1. Notice be filed in two sets. One set of notices be sent through registered post with acknowledgment due. Steps to be taken within two weeks failing which the miscellaneous application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/63