

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 243/2019

E.i.h. Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amol Vyas with
Mr. N.M. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

02/07/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG appears for Department of Finance. Counsel further submits that he may be allowed to serve the copy of application in the office of Mr. Taneja.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to supply copy of civil miscellaneous application in the office of Mr. Taneja. He shall submit the copy of receipt in the registry.

List on 02.08.2024.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J