

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 243/2019

E.i.h. Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajsthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Narendra M. Sharma through VC Mr. Amol Vyas through VC Mr. Pulkit Arora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Mittal, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

06/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

In the interest of justice, time is granted to State to file their reply to the application. However, the concerned officer-in-charge shall deposit a sum of Rs.20,000/- as cost for not filing the reply to the application for the last seven years. The amount so deposited shall be recovered from his personal salary.

List on 19.01.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/25