

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 243/2019
URN: WMAP / 467U / 2019

E.i.h. Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amol Vyas, Mr. Narendra N. Sharma (through VC), Mr. Bajrang Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG, Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal, Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

14/07/2026

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, learned counsel appears on behalf of non-applicant/respondent No. 3 and submits that the arguing counsel is not available today.

On a court query, he points out that respondent No. 3 has filed a reply to the application, but the other non-applicants have not filed any response.

Be that as it may.

Last opportunity is granted to the other non-applicants to file their reply to the application, failing which arguments shall be heard on the basis of the record available on the file.

Post the matter for arguments on 29.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J